504512940 08/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4559645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BÉNÉDICTE VALERIE ROUMÉGA	07/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GABRIELLA BÉNÉDICTE ROUMÉGA
Street Address:	7 ST QUINTONS ROAD
Internal Address:	ORANJEZICHT
City:	CAPE TOWN
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA
Postal Code:	8001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15551653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (412)566-6000

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	305276-00062 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP E. LEVY
SIGNATURE:	/Philip E. Levy/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=305276-00062-US - ASSIGNMENT FOR ZA 2015-01380 (J2259112x7AD79)#page1.tif

PATENT 504512940 REEL: 043351 FRAME: 0433

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA PATENTS ACT, 1978

ASSIGNMENT OF PRIORITY RIGHTS

WHEREAS I

ROUMÉGA, Bénédicte Valerie

of

7 St Quintons Road 3 Rathgar Villa Oranjezicht 8001

South Africa

("the Assignor")

have lodged a patent application in South Africa on 2 March 2015 numbered 2015/01380 entitled "PORTABLE VISION ASSISTANCE ASSEMBLY"

AND WHEREAS

ROUMÉGA, Gabriella Bénédicte

of

7 St Quintons Road

Oranjezicht 8001

Cape Town South Africa

("the Assignee")

has for good and sufficient consideration acquired from me the priority rights based on the said application.

NOW THEREFORE I hereby assign to the Assignee

the priority rights available to me (in respect of South Africa) under the provisions of the International Convention of Paris

the assignment taking effect from 2 April 2015

As Witnesses:

iulesses.

2. Aug

igned: V

ROUMÉGA, Bénédicte Valerie

VS Ref: P3004PC00/EV/ldj

PATENT REEL: 043351 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 08/22/2017